
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Cal State East Bay 284 288 572 -4
2  Western Washington 288 293 581 +5
3  Cal State San Marcos 289 293 582 +6
4  Sonoma State U. 293 292 585 +9
5  Northwest Nazarene 298 290 588 +12
6  Dominican (CA) 295 302 597 +21
7  Westmont College CA 307 296 603 +27
8  Northwest Nazarene 300 304 604 +28
9  Academy of Art University 310 295 605 +29

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Patrick Jaksch  Cal State San Marcos 69  68  137  -7 
T2    Adam Brangefalt  Cal State East Bay 70  72  142  -2 
T2    Cooper Groshart  Cal State East Bay 70  72  142  -2 
T4    Grayson Giboney  Northwest Nazarene 72  71  143  -1 
T4    Benjamin Gould  Dominican (CA) 71  72  143  -1 
T4    Braxton McDonald  Western Washington 69  74  143  -1 
T4    Giulio Zanichelli  Academy of Art University 77  66  143  -1 
8    Peter Dionne-Yahr  Western Washington 71  73  144  E 
T9    Lucas Happy  Sonoma State U. 72  73  145  +1 
T9    Seth King  Western Washington 73  72  145  +1 
T11    Easton Hether  Cal State East Bay 71  75  146  +2 
T11    Aaron Lee  Cal State East Bay 73  73  146  +2 
T11    Greg Mouser  Cal State San Marcos 71  75  146  +2 
T11    Ben Mulder  Northwest Nazarene 75  71  146  +2 
T11    Sam Nielsen  Dominican (CA) 71  75  146  +2 
T11    Brock Yurkovich  Westmont College CA 69  77  146  +2 
T17    Melker Backstrom  Cal State East Bay 76  71  147  +3 
T17    Kasey Gaff  Northwest Nazarene(B) 73  74  147  +3 
T17    Cole Kroeker  Sonoma State U. 76  71  147  +3 
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1 2   Team Scores  
1  1   Cal State East Bay 284  288       572  -4 
2  2   Western Washington 288  293       581  +5 
3  3   Cal State San Marcos 289  293       582  +6 
4  4   Sonoma State U. 293  292       585  +9 
6  5   Northwest Nazarene 298  290       588  +12 
5  6   Dominican (CA) 295  302       597  +21 
8  7   Westmont College CA 307  296       603  +27 
7  8   Northwest Nazarene 300  304       604  +28 
9  9   Academy of Art University 310  295       605  +29 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T1 1   Patrick Jaksch  Cal State San Marcos  69  68       137  -7   
T4 T2   Adam Brangefalt  Cal State East Bay  70  72       142  -2   
T4 T2   Cooper Groshart  Cal State East Bay  70  72       142  -2   
T11 T4   Grayson Giboney  Northwest Nazarene  72  71       143  -1   
T30 T4   Giulio Zanichelli  Academy of Art University  77  66       143  -1   
T1 T4   Braxton McDonald  Western Washington  69  74       143  -1   
T6 T4   Benjamin Gould  Dominican (CA)  71  72       143  -1   
T6 8   Peter Dionne-Yahr  Western Washington  71  73       144  E   
T14 T9   Seth King  Western Washington  73  72       145  +1   
T11 T9   Lucas Happy  Sonoma State U.  72  73       145  +1   
T22 T11   Ben Mulder  Northwest Nazarene  75  71       146  +2   
T6 T11   Easton Hether  Cal State East Bay  71  75       146  +2   
T14 T11   Aaron Lee  Cal State East Bay  73  73       146  +2   
T6 T11   Greg Mouser  Cal State San Marcos  71  75       146  +2   
T6 T11   Sam Nielsen  Dominican (CA)  71  75       146  +2   
T1 T11   Brock Yurkovich  Westmont College CA  69  77       146  +2   
T14 T17   Kasey Gaff  Northwest Nazarene  73  74       147  +3   
T27 T17   Cole Kroeker  Sonoma State U.  76  71       147  +3   
T27 T17   Melker Backstrom  Cal State East Bay  76  71       147  +3   
T14 T17   Ryan Stewart  Sonoma State U.  73  74       147  +3   
T19 21   Jason McElroy  Cal State San Marcos  74  74       148  +4   
T11 T22   Colin Huang  Sonoma State U.  72  77       149  +5   
T22 T22   Matteo Polla  Western Washington  75  74       149  +5   
T38 T22   Jerah Venkaiya  Academy of Art University  78  71       149  +5   
T22 T25   Mason Mancasola  Dominican (CA)  75  75       150  +6   
T22 T25   Ivan Sablan *  Sonoma State U.  75  75       150  +6   
T14 T25   Colton Sisk  Northwest Nazarene  73  77       150  +6   
T30 T28   Nikolai Friedman  Sonoma State U.  77  74       151  +7   
T43 T28   Noah Lodewyk  Westmont College CA  80  71       151  +7   
T30 T28   Peyton Hendricks  Westmont College CA  77  74       151  +7   
T22 T28   Arman Rahgozar  Cal State San Marcos  75  76       151  +7   
T19 T32   Ryan Hong *  Cal State East Bay  74  78       152  +8   
T30 T32   Cole Evarts  Northwest Nazarene  77  75       152  +8   
T30 34   Lane Strand  Northwest Nazarene  77  76       153  +9   
T30 T35   Gavin Rodeghiero  Northwest Nazarene  77  77       154  +10   
T19 T35   Lucas Rynearson  Northwest Nazarene  74  80       154  +10   
T47 T35   Tyler Williams  Northwest Nazarene  81  73       154  +10   
T38 T38   Derek Hamilton *  Dominican (CA)  78  77       155  +11   
T30 T38   Joe Berggren *  Dominican (CA)  77  78       155  +11   
T30 T38   Vinny Bengtson  Cal State San Marcos  77  78       155  +11   
T47 T38   Trevor Moquin  Westmont College CA  81  74       155  +11   
T27 42   Allan Osornio  Academy of Art University  76  80       156  +12   
42 T43   Jack DeBenedetti  Academy of Art University  79  78       157  +13   

T43 T43   Ananjan Kaushik *  Cal State East Bay  80  77       157  +13   
T38 45   Carter Bell  Dominican (CA)  78  80       158  +14 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T43 46   Oscar Blomqvist *  Cal State East Bay  80  79       159  +15   
T47 T47   Drew Halili  Western Washington  81  80       161  +17   
T38 T47   Jerred Scott  Dominican (CA)  78  83       161  +17   
T43 49   Miguel Mendoza  Academy of Art University  80  82       162  +18   
50 50   Cooper Allen  Westmont College CA  88  86       174  +30   
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Nighthawk Invitational
Callippi Preserve GC

Pleasanton, CA 
Men's Tournament 

Dates: Mar 04 - Mar 05 
Teams with Players - Round 2

1 Cal State East Bay -4 284 288 572

T2 Adam Brangefalt -2 70 72 142
T2 Cooper Groshart -2 70 72 142

T11 Easton Hether +2 71 75 146
T11 Aaron Lee +2 73 73 146
T17 Melker Backstrom +3 76 71 147

2 Western Washington +5 288 293 581

T4 Braxton McDonald -1 69 74 143
8 Peter Dionne-Yahr E 71 73 144

T9 Seth King +1 73 72 145
T22 Matteo Polla +5 75 74 149
T47 Drew Halili +17 81 80 161

3 Cal State San Marcos +6 289 293 582

1 Patrick Jaksch -7 69 68 137
T11 Greg Mouser +2 71 75 146

21 Jason McElroy +4 74 74 148
T28 Arman Rahgozar +7 75 76 151
T38 Vinny Bengtson +11 77 78 155

4 Sonoma State U. +9 293 292 585

T9 Lucas Happy +1 72 73 145
T17 Cole Kroeker +3 76 71 147
T17 Ryan Stewart +3 73 74 147
T22 Colin Huang +5 72 77 149
T28 Nikolai Friedman +7 77 74 151

5 Northwest Nazarene +12 298 290 588

T4 Grayson Giboney -1 72 71 143
T11 Ben Mulder +2 75 71 146
T32 Cole Evarts +8 77 75 152
T35 Lucas Rynearson +10 74 80 154
T35 Tyler Williams +10 81 73 154

6 Dominican (CA) +21 295 302 597

T4 Benjamin Gould -1 71 72 143
T11 Sam Nielsen +2 71 75 146
T25 Mason Mancasola +6 75 75 150

45 Carter Bell +14 78 80 158
T47 Jerred Scott +17 78 83 161

7 Westmont College CA +27 307 296 603

T11 Brock Yurkovich +2 69 77 146
T28 Peyton Hendricks +7 77 74 151
T28 Noah Lodewyk +7 80 71 151
T38 Trevor Moquin +11 81 74 155

50 Cooper Allen +30 88 86 174

8 Northwest Nazarene +28 300 304 604

T17 Kasey Gaff +3 73 74 147
T25 Colton Sisk +6 73 77 150

34 Lane Strand +9 77 76 153
T35 Gavin Rodeghiero +10 77 77 154

9 Academy of Art University +29 310 295 605

T4 Giulio Zanichelli -1 77 66 143
T22 Jerah Venkaiya +5 78 71 149

42 Allan Osornio +12 76 80 156
T43 Jack DeBenedetti +13 79 78 157

49 Miguel Mendoza +18 80 82 162

Individuals 
Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T25 Ivan Sablan (Sonoma State U.) 75 75 150

T32 Ryan Hong (Cal State East Bay) 74 78 152

T38 Joe Berggren (Dominican (CA)) 77 78 155

T38 Derek Hamilton (Dominican (CA)) 78 77 155

T43 Ananjan Kaushik (Cal State East Bay) 80 77 157

46 Oscar Blomqvist (Cal State East Bay) 80 79 159

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2024, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Cal State East Bay 284 288 572

T2 Adam Brangefalt (4) 70 72 142

T2 Cooper Groshart (5) 70 72 142

T11 Easton Hether (1) 71 75 146

T11 Aaron Lee (2) 73 73 146

T17 Melker Backstrom (3) 76 71 147

2 Western Washington 288 293 581

T4 Braxton McDonald (5) 69 74 143

8 Peter Dionne-Yahr (2) 71 73 144

T9 Seth King (4) 73 72 145

T22 Matteo Polla (3) 75 74 149

T47 Drew Halili (1) 81 80 161

3 Cal State San Marcos 289 293 582

1 Patrick Jaksch (4) 69 68 137

T11 Greg Mouser (3) 71 75 146

21 Jason McElroy (2) 74 74 148

T28 Arman Rahgozar (1) 75 76 151

T38 Vinny Bengtson (5) 77 78 155

4 Sonoma State U. 293 292 585

T9 Lucas Happy (2) 72 73 145

T17 Cole Kroeker (1) 76 71 147

T17 Ryan Stewart (4) 73 74 147

T22 Colin Huang (3) 72 77 149

T28 Nikolai Friedman (5) 77 74 151

5 Northwest Nazarene 298 290 588

T4 Grayson Giboney (1) 72 71 143

T11 Ben Mulder (3) 75 71 146

T32 Cole Evarts (4) 77 75 152

T35 Lucas Rynearson (2) 74 80 154

T35 Tyler Williams (5) 81 73 154

6 Dominican (CA) 295 302 597

T4 Benjamin Gould (3) 71 72 143

T11 Sam Nielsen (1) 71 75 146

T25 Mason Mancasola (4) 75 75 150

45 Carter Bell (2) 78 80 158

T47 Jerred Scott (5) 78 83 161

7 Westmont College CA 307 296 603

T11 Brock Yurkovich (5) 69 77 146

T28 Peyton Hendricks (2) 77 74 151

T28 Noah Lodewyk (3) 80 71 151

T38 Trevor Moquin (4) 81 74 155

50 Cooper Allen (1) 88 86 174
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 Northwest Nazarene 300 304 604

T17 Kasey Gaff (4) 73 74 147

T25 Colton Sisk (1) 73 77 150

34 Lane Strand (2) 77 76 153

T35 Gavin Rodeghiero (3) 77 77 154

9 Academy of Art University 310 295 605

T4 Giulio Zanichelli (1) 77 66 143

T22 Jerah Venkaiya (3) 78 71 149

42 Allan Osornio (2) 76 80 156

T43 Jack DeBenedetti (5) 79 78 157

49 Miguel Mendoza (4) 80 82 162
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T25 Ivan Sablan (Sonoma State U.) 75 75 150

T32 Ryan Hong (Cal State East Bay) 74 78 152

T38 Joe Berggren (Dominican (CA)) 77 78 155

T38 Derek Hamilton (Dominican (CA)) 78 77 155

T43 Ananjan Kaushik (Cal State East Bay) 80 77 157

46 Oscar Blomqvist (Cal State East Bay) 80 79 159
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Par 3 Scoring
P. Jaksch CSUSM 2.63 -3 
V. Bengtson CSUSM 2.75 -2 
B. McDonald W. Wash U. 3.00 E 
R. Stewart Sonoma St. 3.00 E 
M. Polla W. Wash U. 3.00 E 
S. Nielsen Dominican 3.00 E 
G. Zanichelli ART U 3.00 E 
B. Yurkovich Westmont 3.00 E 
S. King W. Wash U. 3.13 +1 
N. Friedman Sonoma St. 3.13 +1 
L. Happy Sonoma St. 3.13 +1 
D. Hamilton Dominican 3.13 +1 
G. Giboney NW Nazaren 3.13 +1 
P. Dionne-Yahr W. Wash U. 3.13 +1 
K. Gaff NW Nazaren 3.13 +1 
B. Mulder NW Nazaren 3.13 +1 
J. Berggren Dominican 3.13 +1 
I. Sablan Sonoma St. 3.13 +1 
A. Brangefalt CSUEastbay 3.13 +1 
C. Groshart CSUEastbay 3.13 +1 
A. Lee CSUEastbay 3.25 +2 
O. Blomqvist CSUEastbay 3.25 +2 

Par 4 Scoring
L. Happy Sonoma St. 3.85 -3 
E. Hether CSUEastbay 3.85 -3 
P. Jaksch CSUSM 3.85 -3 
C. Groshart CSUEastbay 3.85 -3 
A. Brangefalt CSUEastbay 3.85 -3 
A. Lee CSUEastbay 3.85 -3 
M. Mancasola Dominican 3.90 -2 
B. Gould Dominican 3.90 -2 
G. Zanichelli ART U 3.95 -1 
B. Yurkovich Westmont 3.95 -1 
C. Kroeker Sonoma St. 3.95 -1 
M. Backstrom CSUEastbay 4.00 E 
P. Dionne-Yahr W. Wash U. 4.00 E 
J. Venkaiya ART U 4.00 E 
G. Mouser CSUSM 4.00 E 
L. Strand NW Nazaren 4.00 E 
S. King W. Wash U. 4.00 E 
G. Giboney NW Nazaren 4.00 E 
R. Hong CSUEastbay 4.05 +1 
S. Nielsen Dominican 4.05 +1 
R. Stewart Sonoma St. 4.05 +1 
B. Mulder NW Nazaren 4.05 +1 

Par 5 Scoring
B. McDonald W. Wash U. 4.38 -5 
K. Gaff NW Nazaren 4.75 -2 
T. Williams NW Nazaren 4.75 -2 
I. Sablan Sonoma St. 4.75 -2 
C. Huang Sonoma St. 4.75 -2 
N. Lodewyk Westmont 4.75 -2 
G. Giboney NW Nazaren 4.75 -2 
G. Mouser CSUSM 4.75 -2 
B. Gould Dominican 4.88 -1 
P. Jaksch CSUSM 4.88 -1 
C. Sisk NW Nazaren 4.88 -1 
P. Dionne-Yahr W. Wash U. 4.88 -1 
A. Brangefalt CSUEastbay 5.00 E 
C. Groshart CSUEastbay 5.00 E 
B. Mulder NW Nazaren 5.00 E 
G. Zanichelli ART U 5.00 E 
M. Backstrom CSUEastbay 5.00 E 
P. Hendricks Westmont 5.00 E 
A. Rahgozar CSUSM 5.00 E 
J. McElroy CSUSM 5.00 E 
S. King W. Wash U. 5.00 E 
R. Hong CSUEastbay 5.00 E 

Eagles 
M. Backstrom CSUEastbay 1
P. Dionne-Yahr W. Wash U. 1
N. Lodewyk Westmont 1
B. McDonald W. Wash U. 1
C. Groshart CSUEastbay 1

Birdies 
P. Jaksch CSUSM 10
C. Groshart CSUEastbay 9
T. Moquin Westmont 8
B. Mulder NW Nazaren 8
A. Brangefalt CSUEastbay 8
B. Yurkovich Westmont 8
J. Venkaiya ART U 8
R. Stewart Sonoma St. 7
S. King W. Wash U. 7
G. Zanichelli ART U 7
B. Gould Dominican 7
G. Mouser CSUSM 7
G. Giboney NW Nazaren 6
E. Hether CSUEastbay 6
M. Polla W. Wash U. 6
C. Sisk NW Nazaren 6
A. Lee CSUEastbay 6
C. Kroeker Sonoma St. 6
I. Sablan Sonoma St. 6
L. Rynearson NW Nazaren 6
B. McDonald W. Wash U. 6
M. Mancasola Dominican 5

Pars 
L. Happy Sonoma St. 27
P. Dionne-Yahr W. Wash U. 27
K. Gaff NW Nazaren 27
B. McDonald W. Wash U. 26
D. Hamilton Dominican 25
G. Giboney NW Nazaren 25
N. Friedman Sonoma St. 25
L. Strand NW Nazaren 25
A. Rahgozar CSUSM 25
J. McElroy CSUSM 24
A. Kaushik CSUEastbay 24
S. Nielsen Dominican 24
P. Jaksch CSUSM 24
T. Williams NW Nazaren 23
C. Kroeker Sonoma St. 23
B. Gould Dominican 23
P. Hendricks Westmont 23
E. Hether CSUEastbay 23
M. Backstrom CSUEastbay 23
A. Lee CSUEastbay 23
G. Zanichelli ART U 23
S. King W. Wash U. 22
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